

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

2 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No: DTFH71-14-B-00016

Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: MD County: Prince Georges

Federal Land: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: Shirley A. Anderson

Date: 03/27/14

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley Anderson
Title: Contract Specialist
Date: 03/31/2014

Contract Awarded to: Milani Construction, LLC

Award Date: 05/15/2014

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Milani Construction, LLC 2001 Martin Luther King, Jr. Ave SE Washington, DC 20020		\$2,763,005.25	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 1003 48th Street Newport News, VA 23607		\$3,477,410.40	
F & L Construction, Inc. 1512 Good Hope Road SE Washington, DC 20020		\$5,716,870.83	
Engineer's Estimate		\$2,520,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

3 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1000	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$475,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$320,000.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$137,999.40
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$185,144.50
A1010	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$87,000.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$16,995.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$23,000.00
A1020	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$34,500.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$56,650.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$47,000.00
A1030	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (WIRE BACKED)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$15.00	\$3,900.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$5.75	\$1,495.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$28.33	\$7,365.80
		Engineer's Estimate	260	LNFT	\$6.00	\$1,560.00
A1040	20103-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$3,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$57.50	\$8,625.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$22.66	\$3,399.00
		Engineer's Estimate	150	SQYD	\$17.50	\$2,625.00
A1050	20301-1400	REMOVAL OF INLET				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$950.00	\$950.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$1,501.23	\$1,501.23
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

4 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1060	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$65.00	\$2,470.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$69.00	\$2,622.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$73.65	\$2,798.70
		Engineer's Estimate	38	EACH	\$41.00	\$1,558.00
A1070	20301-3600	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$1,300.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$20.70	\$5,382.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$9.06	\$2,355.60
		Engineer's Estimate	260	EACH	\$16.00	\$4,160.00
A1080	20302-0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$50.00	\$3,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$41.40	\$2,691.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$11.33	\$736.45
		Engineer's Estimate	65	LNFT	\$16.00	\$1,040.00
A1090	20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$3.00	\$2,925.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$6.33	\$6,171.75
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$3.65	\$3,558.75
		Engineer's Estimate	975	LNFT	\$3.00	\$2,925.00
A1100	20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$1,800.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$103.50	\$9,315.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$22.66	\$2,039.40
		Engineer's Estimate	90	SQYD	\$32.00	\$2,880.00
A1110	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$75.00	\$1,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$138.00	\$2,760.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$101.97	\$2,039.40
		Engineer's Estimate	20	CUYD	\$50.00	\$1,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

5 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1120	30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$40.00	\$1,600.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$69.00	\$2,760.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$62.32	\$2,492.80
		Engineer's Estimate	40	TON	\$56.00	\$2,240.00
A1130	40101-0300	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL , TYPE I ROUGHNESS OR TYPE IV ROUGHNESS (STRAIGHTEDGE)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$87.65	\$1,165,745.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$103.50	\$1,376,550.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$113.87	\$1,514,471.00
		Engineer's Estimate	13,300	TON	\$85.00	\$1,130,500.00
A1150	40101-1100	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$144.65	\$55,690.25
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$143.75	\$55,343.75
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$133.69	\$51,470.65
		Engineer's Estimate	385	TON	\$120.00	\$46,200.00
A1170	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2 1/4-INCH DEPTH)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$1.65	\$257,400.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$3.45	\$538,200.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$2.72	\$424,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	156,000	SQYD	\$2.00	\$312,000.00
A1180	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (5 1/4-INCH DEPTH)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$9.00	\$16,650.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$13.80	\$25,530.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$10.76	\$19,906.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,850	SQYD	\$10.00	\$18,500.00
A1190	41410-1000	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$2.00	\$8,280.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$8.51	\$35,231.40
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$3.51	\$14,531.40
		Engineer's Estimate	4,140	LNFT	\$3.50	\$14,490.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

6 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1200	42801-0100	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 1				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$500.00	\$500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$906.40	\$906.40
		Engineer's Estimate	1	SQYD	\$140.00	\$140.00
A1210	50201-0000	RIGID PAVEMENT PATCH				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$55.00	\$61,050.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$110.40	\$122,544.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$53.25	\$59,107.50
		Engineer's Estimate	1,110	SQFT	\$32.00	\$35,520.00
A1220	50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$15.00	\$3,750.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$11.50	\$2,875.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$27.87	\$6,967.50
		Engineer's Estimate	250	LNFT	\$5.50	\$1,375.00
A1230	60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$185.00	\$46,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$103.50	\$25,875.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$118.40	\$29,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	250	LNFT	\$80.00	\$20,000.00
A1240	60403-1700	INLET, TYPE 6A (MODIFIED)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$6,670.00	\$20,010.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$15,408.80	\$46,226.40
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
A1250	60705-0000	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$200.00	\$15,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$483.00	\$36,225.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$606.16	\$45,462.00
		Engineer's Estimate	75	EACH	\$750.00	\$56,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

7 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1260	60902-0800	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 10-INCH DEPTH				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$75.00	\$3,750.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$115.00	\$5,750.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$83.84	\$4,192.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	LNFT	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
A1270	61708-1000	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$9.00	\$2,430.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$115.00	\$31,050.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$22.66	\$6,118.20
		Engineer's Estimate	270	LNFT	\$53.00	\$14,310.00
A1280	62401-0100	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$10.00	\$1,500.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$9.20	\$1,380.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$13.03	\$1,954.50
		Engineer's Estimate	150	SQYD	\$8.50	\$1,275.00
A1290	62701-0000	SOD				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$4.00	\$600.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$5.75	\$862.50
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$5.67	\$850.50
		Engineer's Estimate	150	SQYD	\$6.00	\$900.00
A1300	63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$35.00	\$13,300.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$57.50	\$21,850.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$39.66	\$15,070.80
		Engineer's Estimate	380	SQFT	\$33.00	\$12,540.00
A1310	63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.15	\$5,445.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$0.26	\$9,438.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$0.40	\$14,520.00
		Engineer's Estimate	36,300	LNFT	\$0.50	\$18,150.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

8 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1320	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$1.00	\$89,700.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$1.30	\$116,610.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$1.22	\$109,434.00
		Engineer's Estimate	89,700	LNFT	\$1.00	\$89,700.00
A1330	63401-0800	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, BROKEN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.40	\$17,600.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$0.46	\$20,240.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$54.84	\$2,412,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	44,000	LNFT	\$1.00	\$44,000.00
A1340	63403-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$50.00	\$18,250.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$13.80	\$5,037.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$62.54	\$22,827.10
		Engineer's Estimate	365	SQFT	\$15.50	\$5,657.50
A1350	63406-0400	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$36.00	\$9,360.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$44.85	\$11,661.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$44.56	\$11,585.60
		Engineer's Estimate	260	EACH	\$46.00	\$11,960.00
A1360	63502-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$2,719.20	\$8,157.60
		Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
A1370	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$85.00	\$22,100.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$69.00	\$17,940.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$109.90	\$28,574.00
		Engineer's Estimate	260	EACH	\$78.00	\$20,280.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

9 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1380	63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$60.00	\$360.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$57.50	\$345.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$53.50	\$321.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$110.00	\$660.00
A1390	63502-1900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHADOW VEHICLE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$17,250.00	\$34,500.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$11,896.50	\$23,793.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00
A1400	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$14,071.86	\$140,718.60
		Engineer's Estimate	10	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00
A1410	63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$20.00	\$1,600.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$8.05	\$644.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$32.29	\$2,583.20
		Engineer's Estimate	80	LNFT	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
A1420	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS , PAINT				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.10	\$13,400.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$0.43	\$57,620.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$0.58	\$77,720.00
		Engineer's Estimate	134,000	LNFT	\$0.25	\$33,500.00
A1430	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS , TAPE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.65	\$87,100.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$1.89	\$253,260.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$2.10	\$281,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	134,000	LNFT	\$0.75	\$100,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

10 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1440	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$35.00	\$37,100.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$57.50	\$60,950.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$18.13	\$19,217.80
		Engineer's Estimate	1,060	SQFT	\$21.00	\$22,260.00
A1450	63601-6000	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM (RECONFIGURE TRAFFIC COUNTER AT MD 201)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$11,500.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,829.03
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
A1460	63602-6020	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP (6-FOOT BY 6-FOOT)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$648.00	\$9,072.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$1,620.19	\$22,682.66
		Engineer's Estimate	14	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00
A1470	63602-6020	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP (6-FOOT BY 30-FOOT)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$3,240.00	\$19,440.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$2,911.81	\$17,470.86
		Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
A1480	63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$33,990.00	\$33,990.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Milani Construction, LLC				\$2,763,005.25
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC				\$3,477,410.40
		F & L Construction, Inc.				\$5,716,870.83
		Engineer's Estimate				\$2,520,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

11 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Solicitation No: DTFH71-14-B-00016

Division: Eastern Federal Lands

State: MD County: Prince Georges

Federal Land: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Opened at: Sterling, VA

Opened by: Shirley A. Anderson

Date: 03/27/14

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Milani Construction, LLC 2001 Martin Luther King, Jr. Ave SE Washington, DC 20020		\$46,254.50	
F & L Construction, Inc. 1512 Good Hope Road SE Washington, DC 20020		\$66,578.82	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC 1003 48th Street Newport News, VA 23607		\$101,162.50	
Engineer's Estimate		\$41,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

12 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1000	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,665.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$9,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,472.00
B1010	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,399.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$6,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$900.00
B1020	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,832.50
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$8,625.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$900.00
B1030	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$65.00	\$520.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$277.59	\$2,220.72
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$69.00	\$552.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$41.00	\$328.00
B1040	20301-3600	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$5.00	\$150.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$9.06	\$271.80
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$20.70	\$621.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	EACH	\$16.00	\$480.00
B1050	40101-0300	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 3 TO <30 MILLION ESAL , TYPE I ROUGHNESS OR TYPE IV ROUGHNESS (STRAIGHTEDGE)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$96.75	\$16,447.50
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$141.63	\$24,077.10
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$115.00	\$19,550.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	TON	\$85.00	\$14,450.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

13 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1060	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (1 1/2-INCH DEPTH)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$6.25	\$5,625.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$7.93	\$7,137.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$3.45	\$3,105.00
		Engineer's Estimate	900	SQYD	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
B1070	41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2 1/4-INCH DEPTH)				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$8.00	\$8,880.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$5.67	\$6,293.70
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$3.45	\$3,829.50
		Engineer's Estimate	1,110	SQYD	\$2.00	\$2,220.00
B1080	63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$40.00	\$2,800.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$39.66	\$2,776.20
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$57.50	\$4,025.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	SQFT	\$33.00	\$2,310.00
B1090	63401-0700	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, SOLID				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$1.00	\$2,360.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$1.22	\$2,879.20
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$11.16	\$26,337.60
		Engineer's Estimate	2,360	LNFT	\$1.00	\$2,360.00
B1100	63401-0800	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE D, BROKEN				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.40	\$168.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$0.57	\$239.40
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$11.16	\$4,687.20
		Engineer's Estimate	420	LNFT	\$1.00	\$420.00
B1110	63406-0400	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$36.00	\$1,080.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$44.56	\$1,336.80
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$13.80	\$414.00
		Engineer's Estimate	30	EACH	\$46.00	\$1,380.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

14 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B1120	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS , PAINT				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.15	\$417.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$0.58	\$1,612.40
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$1.86	\$5,170.80
		Engineer's Estimate	2,780	LNFT	\$0.25	\$695.00
B1130	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS , TAPE				
		Milani Construction, LLC			\$0.65	\$1,807.00
		F & L Construction, Inc.			\$2.10	\$5,838.00
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC			\$2.93	\$8,145.40
		Engineer's Estimate	2,780	LNFT	\$0.75	\$2,085.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Milani Construction, LLC				\$46,254.50
		F & L Construction, Inc.				\$66,578.82
		Team Henry Enterprises, LLC				\$101,162.50
		Engineer's Estimate				\$41,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

15 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Road User/Administrative Cost Subtotal

Schedule B

Schedule: B

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
F & L Construction, Inc.		7	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
Milani Construction, LLC		10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/31/14

16 out of 16

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

schedule A

Schedule: A

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		165	\$2,200.00	\$363,000.00
F & L Construction, Inc.		123	\$2,200.00	\$270,600.00
Milani Construction, LLC		105	\$2,200.00	\$231,000.00
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC		105	\$2,200.00	\$231,000.00

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 03/31/14

1 out of 4

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Bid Item Check Pass

Bidder

Line Item Number

Bidder's Extension

Computed Extension

No Line Item Errors Found

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 03/31/14

2 out of 4

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Base

Bid Total Check Pass

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
F & L Construction, Inc.	\$5,716,870.83	\$5,716,870.83	
Milani Construction, LLC	\$2,763,005.25	\$2,763,005.25	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC	\$3,477,410.40	\$3,477,410.40	

The apparent low bidder is 9.64% above the engineer's estimate.

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 03/31/14

3 out of 4

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Bid Item Check Pass

Bidder

Line Item Number

Bidder's Extension

Computed Extension

No Line Item Errors Found

Bid Error Report

Report Date: 03/31/14

4 out of 4

Project No: PRA-BAWA 1(2), 2(2)

Schedule: B

Project Name: Baltimore-Washington Parkway

Schedule Type: Options

Bid Total Check Pass

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
F & L Construction, Inc.	\$66,578.82	\$66,578.82	
Milani Construction, LLC	\$46,254.50	\$46,254.50	
Team Henry Enterprises, LLC	\$101,162.50	\$101,162.50	

The apparent low bidder is 12.82% above the engineer's estimate.